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Tariff 
Item No. 

34.02.00 

34.05.029 

Chapter 
38 

38 .19 .299 

38.19.299 

38.19 .299 
38.19.299 
38 19.299 
38.19.299 
39.07.398 
39.07.398 
59.03.011 
73 .40.498 

84.06 

84.17 .129 
84.22 } 
84.23 

84.22.048 

84.22.048 

84.23.059 
84.59.129 

84.59.129 

90.24.011 
97.06.059 
97.07.009 

TARIFF D.ECISION LIST No. 142 -continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods Part List 

B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. I I II No. 

Products, as may be approved, etc.-c.ontinued .. - . I I . ----

Approved-continued I I 
Monamid 150LW, 150MW, 150JS, 150CW, 15-70W, 142 

omA 
1 

Synacto synthetic sodium sulfonates I 142 
Teric 161 142 
Teric DN8 ,. 142 
Teric DN15 142 
Teric PE68 142 
Teric SF3 142 

Mirror Glaze products, as may be approved: 
Approved: 

M.G.M.1 
M.G.M.3 
M.G.M.8 

Chemical preparations, core setting, exothermic, foundry 
parting and die coating, commonly used in making 
metal castings 

Antifoam preparations, as may he approved: 
Approved: 

Hodag antifoam TBX 
Fluids, hydraulic, synthetic, non-inflammable types, other 

than brake fluids 
Fondix G .. 
Kem-mat SN18 
Labrosol WL2017 
Siccatolic acid 
Balls, teflon, peculiar to use in valves .. 
Kwiklok tabs 
'Typar' spun bonded polypropylene fabric 
Fittings, as may be approved, for use in the making of 

brake hose and cables, and fuel lines 
Water cooled engines, as may be approved: 

Approved: 
Deutz models 716, 525 .. 
Saab: 

20, 2GZ, 2GRG, 2GGR, G., GG, H, HG 
Shrink guns used for shrinking plastic packaging 
Bases, self-propelled, as may he approved, of machines 

classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23: 
Approved: 

Tractors crawler type, of 75 draw-bar horsepower or 
over 

Michigan: 
Tractor shovel 75B 

Cargo hooks peculiar to helicopters, when declared by an 
importer for incorporation into helicopters, and accom­
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits 
of approval for aircraft 

Motor driven, multi-speed, spring load~d timber feeding 
mechanisms 

Hydraulic rock breakers 
Pelleting machines, commonly used for making poultry 

and stock foods in pellet and cube form 
Tyre building formers for use in the local manufacture of 

tyres 
"Eurogauge" combined altitude/temperature gauges 
Caps and ferrules, commonly used in making golf clubs .. 
Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture of tuna 

lures 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

7t% 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 

Free 

Free 

I Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

12t% 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

25% 
Free 
Free 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

'10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

142 
142 
142 
142 

142 
142 

142 
142 
142 
142 
142 
142 
142 
142 

142 

142 
142 

142 

142 
142 

142 

142 
142 

142 

142 
142 
142 

2019 

Effective 

From 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/10/73 
1/10/73 
1/10/73 

1/7/73 

1/10/73 
1/10/73 
1/10/73 

1/7/73 

1/7 /73 
1/10/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/6/73 

1/10/73 

1/7/73 

1/7 /73 
1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7 /73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/10/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

To* 

30/6/74 

30/6/78 
30/9/80 
30/9/80 
30/9/80 
30/9/80 
30/9/80 

30/9/78 
30/9/78 
30/9/78 
30/6/78 

30/6/75 
30/9/78 

30/6/78 
30/6/78 
30/6/78 
30/6/78 
30/6/78 
30/9/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/78 

31/12/76 

31/12/76 
30/9/75 

30/11/77 

30/11/77 
30/6/80 

30/9/79 

30/9/78 
30/6/80 

31/12/78 

30/6/76 
30/6/74 

31/10/74 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indciated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 


