## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 142 -- continued

## Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, etc.—continued							
	Approved— <i>continued</i> Monamid 150LW, 150MW, 150IS, 150CW, 15-70W, DN2A					142	1/7/73	30/6/74
	Synacto synthetic sodium sulfonates					142	1/7/73	30/6/78
	Teric 161		1			142	1/7/73	30/9/80
	Teric DN8					142 142	1/10/73 1/10/73	30/9/80 30/9/80
	Teric PE68					142	1/10/73	30/9/80
	Teric SF3					142	1/7/73	30/9/80
34.05.029	Mirror Glaze products, as may be approved:	Free	••	Free	10.8			
	Approved: M.G.M.1					142	1/10/73	30/9/78
	M.G.M.3					142	1/10/73	30/9/78
	M.G.M.8					142	1/10/73	30/9/78
Chapter 38	Chemical preparations, core setting, exothermic, foundry	Free		Free	10.8	142	1/7/73	30/6/78
	parting and die coating, commonly used in making metal castings							
38.19.299	Antifoam preparations, as may be approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
	Approved:							
00 10 000	Hodag antifoam TBX	Free		Free	10.8	142 142	1/7/73 1/10/73	30/6/75 30/9/78
38.19.299	Fluids, hydraulic, synthetic, non-inflammable types, other than brake fluids	FICE	••	FICE	10.0	142	1/10/73	30/9/78
38.19.299	Fondix G	Free		Free	10.8	142	1/7/73	30/6/78
38.19.299	Kem-mat SN18	Free		Free	10.8	142	1/7/73	30/6/78
38 19.299	Labrosol WL2017	Free	••	Free	10.8	142	1/7/73	30/6/78
38.19.299 39.07.398	Siccatolic acid	Free Free		Free Free	10.8	142 142	1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/78 30/6/78
39.07.398	Balls, tefton, peculiar to use in valves	Free		Free	10.8	142	1/7/73	30/9/74
59.03.011	'Typar' spun bonded polypropylene fabric	Free	••	Free		142	1/6/73	30/6/74
73.40.498	Fittings, as may be approved, for use in the making of brake hose and cables, and fuel lines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/10/73	30/6/78
84.06	Water cooled engines, as may be approved:	Free	7 <del>1</del> %	12 <del>1</del> %				
	Approved: Deutz models 716, 525					142	1/7/73	31/12/76
	Saab: 2G, 2GZ, 2GRG, 2GGR, G., GG, H, HG					142	1/7/73	31/12/76
84.17.129	Shrink guns used for shrinking plastic packaging	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/7/73	30/9/75
84.22	Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
84.23 ∫	classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23:			-				
	Approved: Tractors crawler type, of 75 draw-bar horsepower or					142	1/7/73	30/11/77
	over						1,1,1,10	50,11,77
	Michigan:							
	Tractor shovel 75B	<b>F</b>		<b>P</b>	10.0	142	1/7/73	30/11/77
84.22.048	Cargo hooks peculiar to helicopters, when declared by an importer for incorporation into helicopters, and accom-	Free		Free	10.8	142	1/7/73	30/6/80
	panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits							
	of approval for aircraft							
84.22.048	Motor driven, multi-speed, spring loaded timber feeding	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/7/73	30/9/79
04 00 050	mechanisms	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/7/73	30/9/78
84.23.059 84.59.129	Hydraulic rock breakers Pelleting machines, commonly used for making poultry	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/10/73	30/9/78
04.37.127	and stock foods in pellet and cube form						-,,	, .,
84.59.129	Tyre building formers for use in the local manufacture of	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/7/73	31/12/78
00 34 011	tyres	Free	20%	25%		142	1 /7 /72	30/6/76
90.24.011 97.06.059	"Eurogauge" combined altitude/temperature gauges Caps and ferrules, commonly used in making golf clubs	Free Free	20%	Free Free	10.8	142	1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/76
97.00.009	Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture of tuna	Free		Free	10.8	142	1/7/73	31/10/74
	lures		1	l		1		

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indciated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.